Manitoba

Economic Development, Investment, Trade & Natural Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells
Wells Abandoned Dry

Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of May
Month of June

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)
Month of June

(January 1/24 -- July 15/24 )

To Jul
15/24

85
8
1

78
0

79

185187
1

3

3

58

78

o oOoN

0
0
0.00
0.00

2024
$/M3 | $/BBL

$656.14 $104.26
$713.30 $113.34

2024
176,471.0

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

To Jul
17/23

93
5
0

77
1

78

172977
0

2

3

59

76

1
1
0
0

0
0
0.00
0.00

2023
$/M3 | $/BBL

$558.07 $88.68
$560.62 $89.08

2023
183,913.1

2023
Total

186
9

3
159
1
163
360387
0

0

0
61

160

o oo w

0.00
0.00


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic. No.: 12101

Lic. No.: 12111

Lic. No.: 12114

Lic. No.: 12137

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

15 July 2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A9-6-10-27 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-06-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 10-Jul-2024

K.B. Elevation: 496.59 m

Finished Drilling: 13-Jul-2024

Total Depth: 2222.00 m

Rig Released: 14-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 135.00 m with 14.3 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2222.00 m with 32.84 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 14-Jul-2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A16-18-10-27 (WPM)
UWI: 102.16-18-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 14-Jul-2024

K.B. Elevation: 493.88 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 137.00 m with 8.0 t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A5-1-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-01-010-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 11-Jul-2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A16-7-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.16-07-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 09-Jul-2024

Total Depth: 2252.00 m

Rig Released: 10-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 8.0 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2252.00 m with 46.0 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 10-Jul-2024



Lic. No.: 12151

Lic. No.: 12164

Lic. No.: 12167

Lic. No.: 12169

Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E12-32-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 107.12-32-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 09-Jul-2024

K.B. Elevation: 504.83 m

Finished Drilling: 12-Jul-2024

Total Depth: 2245.00 m

Rig Released: 13-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 148.00 m with 7.5 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2245.00 m with 40.0 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 13-Jul-2024

Tundra Pierson HZNTL A1-10-2-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.01-10-002-28W1.00 - Leg #1

K.B. Elevation: 466.62 m

Finished Drilling: 10-Jul-2024

Total Depth: 3172.00 m

Rig Released: 11-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 140.00 m with 7.0 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 3172.00 m with 45.0 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 11-Jul-2024

Daly Unit No. 3 HZNTL A6-13-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.06-13-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 14-Jul-2024

K.B. Elevation: 503.17 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 147.00 m with 11.0t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL D4-32-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 105.04-32-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 13-Jul-2024

K.B. Elevation: 503.98 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 143.00 m with 7.5t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED

Lic. No. Well Name and Location

11693 Tundra Virden Prov. HZNTL 3-11-9-25 (WPM)

Date Issued

12-Jul-2024



WELLS RELEASED OFF CONFIDENTIAL

The following wells were released from confidential during the last week.

Lic. No.

Well Name and Location

12033

12064

12074

12081

12088

12092

12093

12094

12113

12116

12117

12119

12124

12125

12126

12130

12141

12149

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B1-10-10-29 (WPM)
Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B5-9-10-29 (WPM)
Sinclair Unit No. 23 HZNTL 14-19-8-29 (WPM)
Melita Pierson HZNTL 13-14-2-28 (WPM)

Melita Pierson HZNTL 5-31-1-27 (WPM)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL C1-10-10-29 (WPM)
North Pierson Unit No. 1 HZNTL 9-20-3-28 (WPM)
North Pierson Unit No. 1 HZNTL A11-20-3-28 (WPM)
Ewart Unit No. 13 HZNTL F9-31-8-28 (WPM)

Tundra Pierson HZNTL 14-26-2-29 (WPM)

Ewart Unit No. 13 HZNTL D8-31-8-28 (WPM)
Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A13-4-10-29 (WPM)
Melita Pierson HZNTL A6-24-2-29 (WPM)

Melita Pierson HZNTL B6-24-2-29 (WPM)

Melita Pierson HZNTL 1-23-2-29 (WPM)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B3-34-9-28 (WPM)
Sinclair Unit No. 19 HZNTL 12-1-9-29 (WPM)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL C12-32-8-28 (WPM)

Field/Pool Code




