

Economic Development, Investment, Trade & Natural Resources

Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586

www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/24 -- July 15/24)

DRILLING ACTIVITY		To Jul 15/24		To Jul 17/23	2023 Total
Drilling Licences Issued		85		93	186
Licences Cancelled		8		5	9
Vertical Wells Drilled		1		0	3
Horizontal Wells Drilled		78		77	159
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled		0		1	1
Wells Drilled - Total		79		78	163
No. of Metres Drilled		185187		172977	360387
Wells Re-entered		1		0	0
Wells Being Drilled		3		2	0
No. of Active Rigs		3		3	0
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded		58		59	61
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells		78		76	160
Wells Abandoned Dry		2		1	3
Wells Drilled but Not Completed		0		1	0
Other Completions		0		0	0
New Wells on Production		0		0	0
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY					
Geophysical Programs Licenced		0		0	0
Licences Cancelled		0		0	0
Kilometers Licenced	0.00			0.00	0.00
Kilometers Run		0.00		0.00	0.00
		2024		2023	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/M3 \$/BBL		\$/M3	\$/BBL	
Month of May	\$656.14	\$104.26	\$558.07	\$88.68	
Month of June	\$713.30	\$113.34	\$560.62	\$89.08	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)		2024		2023	
Month of June		176,471.0		183,913.1	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

15 July 2024

Lic. No.: 12101 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A9-6-10-27 (WPM)

UWI: 102.09-06-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 10-Jul-2024 K.B. Elevation: 496.59 m Finished Drilling: 13-Jul-2024 Total Depth: 2222.00 m Rig Released: 14-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 135.00 m with 14.3 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2222.00 m with 32.84 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 14-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12111 Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A16-18-10-27 (WPM)

UWI: 102.16-18-010-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 14-Jul-2024 K.B. Elevation: 493.88 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 137.00 m with 8.0 t

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12114 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A5-1-10-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.05-01-010-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 11-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12137 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A16-7-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.16-07-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 09-Jul-2024 Total Depth: 2252.00 m Rig Released: 10-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 8.0 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2252.00 m with 46.0 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 10-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12151 Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL E12-32-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 107.12-32-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 09-Jul-2024 K.B. Elevation: 504.83 m Finished Drilling: 12-Jul-2024 Total Depth: 2245.00 m Rig Released: 13-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 148.00 m with 7.5 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2245.00 m with 40.0 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 13-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12164 Tundra Pierson HZNTL A1-10-2-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.01-10-002-28W1.00 - Leg #1

K.B. Elevation: 466.62 m Finished Drilling: 10-Jul-2024 Total Depth: 3172.00 m Rig Released: 11-Jul-2024

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 140.00 m with 7.0 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 3172.00 m with 45.0 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 11-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12167 Daly Unit No. 3 HZNTL A6-13-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.06-13-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 14-Jul-2024 K.B. Elevation: 503.17 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 147.00 m with 11.0 t

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

Lic. No.: 12169 Ewart Unit No. 16 HZNTL D4-32-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 105.04-32-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 13-Jul-2024 K.B. Elevation: 503.98 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 143.00 m with 7.5 t

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 15-Jul-2024

CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED

Lic. No. Well Name and Location

Date Issued

WELLS RELEASED OFF CONFIDENTIAL

The following wells were released from confidential during the last week.

Lic. No.	Well Name and Location	Field/Pool Code	
12033	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B1-10-10-29 (WPM)	1	
12064	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B5-9-10-29 (WPM)	1	
12074	Sinclair Unit No. 23 HZNTL 14-19-8-29 (WPM)	1	
12081	Melita Pierson HZNTL 13-14-2-28 (WPM)	7	
12088	Melita Pierson HZNTL 5-31-1-27 (WPM)	7	
12092	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL C1-10-10-29 (WPM)	1	
12093	North Pierson Unit No. 1 HZNTL 9-20-3-28 (WPM)	7	
12094	North Pierson Unit No. 1 HZNTL A11-20-3-28 (WPM)	7	
12113	Ewart Unit No. 13 HZNTL F9-31-8-28 (WPM)	1	
12116	Tundra Pierson HZNTL 14-26-2-29 (WPM)	7	
12117	Ewart Unit No. 13 HZNTL D8-31-8-28 (WPM)	1	
12119	Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A13-4-10-29 (WPM)	1	
12124	Melita Pierson HZNTL A6-24-2-29 (WPM)	7	
12125	Melita Pierson HZNTL B6-24-2-29 (WPM)	7	
12126	Melita Pierson HZNTL 1-23-2-29 (WPM)	7	
12130	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B3-34-9-28 (WPM)	1	
12141	Sinclair Unit No. 19 HZNTL 12-1-9-29 (WPM)	1	
12149	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL C12-32-8-28 (WPM)	1	